. No. 10: Increase QALYs in the acute state from 0.65 to 0.75, so that

the increase in QALYs from acute to continuation or maintenance is
0.2 QALYs.

6.10.2 The results of the sensitivity analysis are shown in Table 12 and
represented graphically in Figure 3.

6.10.3 Under almost all scenarios, a DMP has a dominant effect when
the costs of sickness absence are included: the only exception to this is
Scenario 5 where the total cost per QALY is positive, but still small
compared to other treatments used in the U.K. The other case in which the
total cost per QALY is positive is Scenario 9, where sickness-absence costs
are excluded. Again, the total cost per QALY is relatively insignificant
compared with the perceived NICE threshold.
6.10.4 The key sensitivities in the model are:
. The treatment effect of a DMP on compliance rates and transition

probabilities. Assuming the treatment effect is 25% higher leads to a
significant decrease in the direct costs per QALY.

. Increases in the average wage lead to much higher offsetting costs of
sickness absence, which increase the dominant effect of the DMP. This

Table 11. Costs, benefits, and ICER per 1,000 depressed people

No DMP DMP Incremental

Direct cost (» 000s) »1,200 »1,966 »766
Indirect cost (» 000s) »7,537 »5,707 ÿ»1,830
Total cost (» 000s) »8,737 »7,674 ÿ»1,063
QALYs 2,893 3,156 263

ICER ö Direct
cost/QALY

»2,914

ICER ö Total cost/
QALY

ÿ»4,043

Depression: Making the Financial Case 33

The Actuarial Profession recognises the moral claims and copyright of Milliman.

T
ab

le
12

.
K
ey

se
ns
it
iv
it
ie
s

Sc
en
ar
io

B
as
e
1

N
o.

2
N
o.

3
N
o.

4
N
o.

5
N
o.

6
N
o.

7
N
o.

8
N
o.

9
N
o.

10

D
ir
ec
t
co
st
/Q

A
L
Y

pe
r

di
ag

no
se
d
pa

ti
en
t

»2
,4
56

»2
,4
56

»2
,4
56

»6
06

»9
,8
25

»2
,4
60

»3
,0
39

»2
,4
56

»2
,4
56

»3
,5
75

In
di
re
ct

co
st
/Q

A
L
Y

pe
r
di
ag

no
se
d
pa

ti
en
t
ÿ
»7

,1
89

ÿ
»7

,1
89

ÿ
»7

,1
89

ÿ
»7

,6